

# NO.C.31012/7/2020-TOUR GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM TOURISM DEPARTMENT

## Aizawl the 19th July 2023

#### **NOTIFICATION**

...

The Governor of Mizoram is pleased to declare the whole State of Mizoram as a "Tourist Area" under Section 2(r) and Section 3 of the Mizoram (Registration of Tourist Trade), Act 2020.

Sd/-Dr. LALROZAMA Secretary to Govt. of Mizoram

# Tourism Department

### Aizawl the 19<sup>th</sup> July, 2023

Memo. No. C.31012/7/2020-TOUR Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to Governor of Mizoram
- 2. PS to Chief Minister, Govt. of Mizoram
- 3. Speaker/ Dy. Speaker, Mizoram Legislative Assembly
- 4. All Ministers/Ministers of State, Govt. of Mizoram
- 5. All Members of Legislative Assembly, Mizoram
- 6. Sr.PPS to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram
- 7. All Administrative Heads/All Heads of Department
- 8. Controller, Printing & Stationery Department with 6 spare copies for publication in the Official Gazette.
- 19. Director, Tourism Department for information & necessary action.
  - 10. All Members concerned.
  - 11. Guard File.

(ZONI

Deputy Secretary to Govt. of Mizoram Tourism Department

Directorate of Tourism Mizoram : Aizawl Receipt No. 4 Date dull